503827871 05/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3874520

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SARA LYN GIOVANNI	11/25/2015
DONALD CARROLL ROE	11/12/2015
JOHN LEE HAMMONS	11/09/2015
KELYN ANNE ARORA	11/09/2015
TIMOTHY IAN MULLANE	11/09/2015
MATTHEW STEVEN RITTER	11/15/2015
JILL MARLENE ORR	11/09/2015
JENNIFER SCHUTTE	11/10/2015
JOHN BRIAN STRUBE	11/09/2015
ANN CECILIA TAPP	11/19/2015
RACHAEL EDEN WALTHER	04/25/2016
AMANDA MARGARET BICKING	11/08/2015
JENNIFER LYNN DUSOLD	11/11/2015
MARGARET ELIZABETH PORTER	11/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	
Street Address:	ONE PROCTER & GAMBLE PLAZA	
City:	CINCINNATI	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14933021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)945-6843

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5139835546 combs.bs@pg.com Email:

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIAN M. BEST

Address Line 1: ONE PROCTER & GAMBLE PLAZA

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14059	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIAN M. BEST	
SIGNATURE:	/Christian M. Best/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2016	

Total Attachments: 22

source=14059-FULLY-SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=14059-FULLY-SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=14059-FULLY-SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=14059-FULLY-SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=14059-FULLY-SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=14059-FULLY-SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=14059-FULLY-SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=14059-FULLY-SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=14059-FULLY-SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif source=14059-FULLY-SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif source=14059-FULLY-SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT#page11.tif source=14059-FULLY-SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT#page12.tif source=14059-FULLY-SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT#page13.tif source=14059-FULLY-SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT#page14.tif source=14059-FULLY-SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT#page15.tif source=14059-FULLY-SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT#page16.tif source=14059-FULLY-SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT#page17.tif source=14059-FULLY-SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT#page18.tif source=14059-FULLY-SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT#page19.tif source=14059-FULLY-SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT#page20.tif source=14059-FULLY-SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT#page21.tif source=14059-FULLY-SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT#page22.tif

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we
are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application
(including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled MOIRÉ
EFFECT LAMINATES AND METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME, Attorney's Docket No. 14059
and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 14/933,021, on November 5, 2015 and/or
the corresponding application filed in the PCT as Serial Number, on
(I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the
power to insert in this document, the Serial Number and filing date of each application identified
above when ascertained.)

Sara Lyn GIOVANNI of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Donald Carroll ROE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; John Lee HAMMONS of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Kelyn Anne ARORA of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Timothy Ian MULLANE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Matthew Steven RITTER of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Jill Marlene ORR of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Jennifer SCHUTTE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; John Brian STRUBE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Ann Cecilia TAPP of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Rachael Eden WALTHER of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Amanda Margaret BICKING of 7816 Locust Lane, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Jennifer Lynn DUSOLD of 5801 Saranac Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Margaret Elizabeth PORTER 1201 Jackson Street #2, Cincinnati, OH, USA.

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/933,021 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent applic RATES T

REEL: 038710 FRAME: 0552

Signed: AUM X M X WVWWN Sara Lyn GIOVANN	11/25/15
Sara Lyn GIOVANN	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see S above assignment. I make this Statement consciention of the same force and effect as if made under out knowingly making false statements herein may be pure	usly believing it to be true and knowing that it is how affirmation, and with the knowledge that is hable by law.
<u>Christopher E. Kiger</u> Witness printed name	Witness signature 11/25/15
Witness printed name	Witness signature (1/25// 5
Signed:	
Donald Carroll ROE	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see above assignment. I make this Statement consciention of the same force and effect as if made under out knowingly making false statements herein may be pure	usly believing it to be true and knowing that it is h or affirmation, and with the knowledge that
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: John Lee HAMMONS	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Jo above assignment. I make this Statement consciention of the same force and effect as if made under out knowingly making false statements herein may be pure	usly believing it to be true and knowing that it is h or affirmation, and with the knowledge that
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	XX
Kelyn Anne ARORA	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see I above assignment. I make this Statement consciention of the same force and effect as if made under out knowingly making false statements herein may be pur	usly believing it to be true and knowing that it is h or affirmation, and with the knowledge that

Witness signature
PATENT
REEL: 038710 FRAME: 0553

Γimothy Ian MULLANE	
	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
declare that I was personally present and did see Timoth above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously of the same force and effect as if made under oath or movingly making false statements herein may be punishable.	believing it to be true and knowing that it affirmation, and with the knowledge
Vitness printed name	Witness signature
•	* ***********************************
•	
Signed: Matthew Steven RITTER	FX. 43
Manniew Ordvert att 1 EK	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
nowingly making false statements herein may be punisha	
Vitness printed name	Witness signature
ligned:	
ill Marlene ORR	Date
	Date **
ill Marlene ORR STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	Date
	urlene ORR duly sign and execute the aboring it to be true and knowing that it is of on, and with the knowledge that knowing
STATEMENT OF WITNESS: declare that I was personally present and did see Jill Massignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believed ame force and effect as if made under oath or affirmationaking false statements herein may be punishable by law.	urlene ORR duly sign and execute the aboung it to be true and knowing that it is of on, and with the knowledge that knowing
TATEMENT OF WITNESS: declare that I was personally present and did see Jill Massignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believed ame force and effect as if made under oath or affirmatic	urlene ORR duly sign and execute the aboring it to be true and knowing that it is of on, and with the knowledge that knowing
TATEMENT OF WITNESS: declare that I was personally present and did see Jill Massignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believed ame force and effect as if made under oath or affirmationaking false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name	urlene ORR duly sign and execute the aboung it to be true and knowing that it is of on, and with the knowledge that knowing
TATEMENT OF WITNESS: declare that I was personally present and did see Jill Massignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believed ame force and effect as if made under oath or affirmationaking false statements herein may be punishable by law. Vitness printed name	urlene ORR duly sign and execute the aboung it to be true and knowing that it is of on, and with the knowledge that knowing
TATEMENT OF WITNESS: declare that I was personally present and did see Jill Massignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believed ame force and effect as if made under oath or affirmationaking false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name igned: igned:	urlene ORR duly sign and execute the aboung it to be true and knowing that it is of on, and with the knowledge that knowing
TATEMENT OF WITNESS: declare that I was personally present and did see Jill Massignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believe ame force and effect as if made under oath or affirmationaking false statements herein may be punishable by law.	urlene ORR duly sign and execute the aboung it to be true and knowing that it is of on, and with the knowledge that knowing

making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness signature PA

PATENT

REEL: 038710 FRAME: 0554

Signed:	
John Brian STRUBE	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see John above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously of the same force and effect as if made under oath or knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable.	believing it to be true and knowing that it is affirmation, and with the knowledge that
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Ann Cecifia TAPP	11/19/15 Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Ann Coassignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believ same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmati making false statements herein may be punishable by law.	ing it to be true and knowing that it is of the on, and with the knowledge that knowingly
Beth C Katz Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Qa Mae Qa Rachael Eden WALTHER	$\frac{4/25/16}{\text{Date}}$
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Racha the above assignment. I make this Statement consciention it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath knowingly making false statements herein may be punishand.	asly believing it to be true and knowing that or affirmation, and with the knowledge that
<i>Donnie J., Comba</i> Witness printed name	////blacks ////////////////////////////////////
Signed: Amanda Margaret BICKING	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Amand the above assignment. I make this Statement consciention it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath knowingly making false statements herein may be punisha	usly believing it to be true and knowing that or affirmation, and with the knowledge that

Witness signature PATENT REEL: 038710 FRAME: 0555

Signed:	4	И	LIN	m. 1)144E(
Jennifer	Lyhn	DUS	OLDJ		annial w

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I declare that I was personally present and did see Jennifer Lynn DUSOLD duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Mitness printed same

Signed: Washaret Ediabeth Portu-Margaret Elizabeth PORTER

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I declare that I was personally present and did see Margaret Elizabeth PORTER duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we
are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application
(including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled MOIRÉ
EFFECT LAMINATES AND METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME, Attorney's Docket No. 14059
and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 14/933,021, on November 5, 2015 and/or
the corresponding application filed in the PCT as Serial Number, on
(I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the
power to insert in this document, the Serial Number and filing date of each application identified
above when ascertained.)

Sara Lyn GIOVANNI of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Donald Carroll ROE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; John Lee HAMMONS of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Kelyn Anne ARORA of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Timothy Ian MULLANE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Matthew Steven RITTER of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Jill Marlene ORR of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Jennifer SCHUTTE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; John Brian STRUBE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Ann Cecilia TAPP of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Rachael Eden WALTHER of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Amanda Margaret BICKING of 7816 Locust Lane, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Jennifer Lynn DUSOLD of 5801 Saranac Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Margaret Elizabeth PORTER 1201 Jackson Street #2, Cincinnati, Oh, USA.

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/933,021 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application (s).

REEL: 038710 FRAME: 0557

Signed:	
Sara Lyn GIOVANNI	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
above assignment. I make this Statement consofthe same force and effect as if made unknowingly making false statements herein may	id see Sara Lyn GIOVANNI duly sign and execute the scientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is der oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that y be punishable by law.
Nelson Greening & Witness printed name	Mr. Saying St.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: JAPA A Donald Carroll ROE	<u>1) Novembe 2015</u> Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
above assignment. I make this Statement cons	id see Donald Carroll ROE duly sign and execute the cientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is der oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that be punishable by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: John Lee HAMMONS	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
above assignment. I make this Statement consc	
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Kelyn Anne ARORA	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
above assignment. I make this Statement consc	I see Kelyn Anne ARORA duly sign and execute the cientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is er oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that be punishable by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
- X	Ullimitate courts vi

Witness signature

Timothy Ian MULLANE	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Tir above assignment. I make this Statement conscientio of the same force and effect as if made under oat knowingly making false statements herein may be pur	usly believing it to be true and knowing that it is h or affirmation, and with the knowledge that
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Matthew Steven RITTER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Ma above assignment. I make this Statement consciention of the same force and effect as if made under out knowingly making false statements herein may be pure	asly believing it to be true and knowing that it is h or affirmation, and with the knowledge that
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Jill Marlene ORR	Date
	2.4160
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	27.4190
STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see Jill assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously be same force and effect as if made under oath or affirm making false statements herein may be punishable by I	Marlene ORR duly sign and execute the above lieving it to be true and knowing that it is of the nation, and with the knowledge that knowingly
I declare that I was personally present and did see Jill assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously be same force and effect as if made under oath or affirm	Marlene ORR duly sign and execute the above lieving it to be true and knowing that it is of the nation, and with the knowledge that knowingly
I declare that I was personally present and did see Jill assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously be same force and effect as if made under oath or affirr making false statements herein may be punishable by I Witness printed name	Marlene ORR duly sign and execute the above lieving it to be true and knowing that it is of the nation, and with the knowledge that knowingly aw. Witness signature
I declare that I was personally present and did see Jill assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously be same force and effect as if made under oath or affirr making false statements herein may be punishable by I Witness printed name	Marlene ORR duly sign and execute the above lieving it to be true and knowing that it is of the nation, and with the knowledge that knowingly aw.

Witness printed name

Witness signature PATENT
REEL: 038710 FRAME: 0559

I declare that I was personally present and did see Jennifer SCHUTTE duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly

making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Signed:	
John Brian STRUBE	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see above assignment. I make this Statement consciention of the same force and effect as if made under our knowingly making false statements herein may be put	usly believing it to be true and knowing that i h or affirmation, and with the knowledge t
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Ann Cecilia TAPP	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
ame force and effect as if made under oath or affir naking false statements herein may be punishable by Witness printed name	
Signed: Rachael Eden WALTHER	Date
TATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
declare that I was personally present and did see Find the above assignment. I make this Statement conscient is of the same force and effect as if made under convingly making false statements herein may be pure	ntiously believing it to be true and knowing t oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge t
Vitness printed name	Witness signature
igned:	
manda Margaret BICKING	Date
TATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
declare that I was personally present and did see Ar he above assignment. I make this Statement conscie t is of the same force and effect as if made under of nowingly making false statements herein may be put	ntiously believing it to be true and knowing t eath or affirmation, and with the knowledge t
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	
Jennifer Lynn DUSOLD	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
above assignment. I make this Statement co	did see Jennifer Lynn DUSOLD duly sign and execute the onscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that hay be punishable by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Margaret Elizabeth PORTER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
the above assignment. I make this Statemen	lid see Margaret Elizabeth PORTER duly sign and execute nt conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that le under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that hay be punishable by law.
	·
Witness printed name	Witness signature

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled MOIRÉ EFFECT LAMINATES AND METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME, Attorney's Docket No. 14059 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 14/933,021, on November 5, 2015 and/or the corresponding application filed in the PCT as Serial Number ______, on ______(I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert in this document, the Serial Number and filing date of each application identified above when ascertained.)

Sara Lyn GIOVANNI of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Donald Carroll ROE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; John Lee HAMMONS of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Kelyn Anne ARORA of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Timothy Ian MULLANE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Matthew Steven RITTER of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Jill Marlene ORR of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Jennifer SCHUTTE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; John Brian STRUBE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Ann Cecilia TAPP of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Rachael Eden WALTHER of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Amanda Margaret BICKING of 7816 Locust Lane, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Jennifer Lynn DUSOLD of 5801 Saranac Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Margaret Elizabeth PORTER 1201 Jackson Street #2, Cincinnati, OH, USA.

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/933,021 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

REEL: 038710 FRAME: 0562

shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s). Signed: Sara Lyn GIOVANNI STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see Sara Lyn GIOVANNI duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness signature Signed: Donald Carroll ROE STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see Donald Carroll ROE duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness signature STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see John Lee HAMMONS duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness signature. Signed: Kelyn Anne ARORA Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution

Signed:	<u></u>
Timothy Ian MULLANE	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Timoth above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously of the same force and effect as if made under oath or knowingly making false statements herein may be punisha	believing it to be true and knowing that it is affirmation, and with the knowledge that
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Matthew Steven RITTER	16 Nov. 2015 Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Matthewabove assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously of the same force and effect as if made under oath or knowingly making false statements herein may be punishated. Angela Docesties Witness printed name	believing it to be true and knowing that it is affirmation, and with the knowledge that
Signed: Jill Marlene ORR	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Jill Ma assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believi same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation making false statements herein may be punishable by law.	ng it to be true and knowing that it is of the
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Signed: Jennifer SCHUTTE	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Jennifer assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believi same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmatic making false statements berein may be punishable by law	ng it to be true and knowing that it is of the

Witness signature PATENT REEL: 038710 FRAME: 0564

Signed: Jennifer SCHUTTE	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Je assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously b same force and effect as if made under oath or aff making false statements herein may be punishable by I	elieving it to be true and knowing that it is of the irmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: John Brian STRUBE	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Johassignment. I make this Statement conscientiously be same force and effect as if made under oath or affi making false statements herein may be punishable by I	elieving it to be true and knowing that it is of the irmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Ann Cecilia TAPP	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see A assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously be same force and effect as if made under oath or affi making false statements herein may be punishable by leading to the statements of the statements herein may be punishable by leading to the statements herein may be punishable by leading to the statements herein may be punishable by leading to the statements herein may be punishable by leading to the statement of the state	clieving it to be true and knowing that it is of the rmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Rachael Eden WALTHER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Ra above assignment. I make this Statement consciention the same force and effect as if made under oath or af making false statements herein may be punishable by la	sly believing it to be true and knowing that it is of firmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly

Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Amanda Margaret BICKING	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
above assignment. I make this Statement c	did see Amanda Margaret BICKING duly sign and execute the onscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is controlled or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingles shable by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Jennifer Lynn DUSOLD	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
	onscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is o cath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly shable by law. Witness signature
Signed:	
Margaret Elizabeth PORTER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
	id see Margaret Elizabeth PORTER duly sign and execute th
	onscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is o oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly shable by law.

x34s s 10

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled MOIRÉ EFFECT LAMINATES AND METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME, Attorney's Docket No. 14059 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 14/933,021, on November 5, 2015 and/or the corresponding application filed in the PCT as Serial Number ______, on ______ (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert in this document, the Serial Number and filing date of each application identified above when ascertained.)

Sara Lyn GIOVANNI of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Donald Carroll ROE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; John Lee HAMMONS of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Kelyn Anne ARORA of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Timothy Ian MULLANE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Matthew Steven RITTER of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Jill Marlene ORR of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Jennifer SCHUTTE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; John Brian STRUBE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Ann Cecilia TAPP of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Rachael Eden WALTHER of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Amanda Margaret BICKING of 7816 Locust Lane, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Jennifer Lynn DUSOLD of 5801 Saranac Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA; Margaret Elizabeth PORTER 1201 Jackson Street #2, Cincinnati, OH, USA.

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/933,021 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Sara Lyn GIOVANNI STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see Sara Lyn GIOVANNI duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under outh or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be purishable by law. Witness printed name Witness signature Signed: Donald Carroll ROE Date STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see Donald Carroll ROE duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under outh or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness signature Signed: John Lee HAMMONS Date STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see John Lee HAMMONS duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under outh or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness signature I was personally present and did see Kelyn Anne ARORA duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under outh or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowledge that knowledge making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness signature Witness signature	Digueo:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Sara Lyn GIOVANNI duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness signature Signed: Donald Carroll ROE Date STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see Donald Carroll ROE duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness printed name Witness signature Signed: John Lee HAMMONS Date STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see John Lee HAMMONS duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness signature Signed: Law Law Date STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see Kelyn Anne ARORA duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowledge making false statements herein may be punishable by law. With Law Law Date	Sara Lyn GIOVANNI	Date
shove assignment. I make this Statement conscientionally believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness signature Signed: Donald Carroll ROE Date STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see Donald Carroll ROE duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientionsly believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness signature Signed: John Lee HAMMONS Date STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see John Lee HAMMONS duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness signature Witness signature Witness signature Jate STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see Kelyn Anne ARORA duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Kelyn Anne ARORA	STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
Witness signature Signed: Donald Carroll ROE Date STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see Donald Carroll ROE duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness signature Signed: John Lee HAMMONS Date STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see John Lee HAMMONS duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness signature Witness signature I declare that I was personally present and did see Kelyn Anne ARORA duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Kirka Leface	above assignment. I make this Statement conscient of the same force and effect as if made under or	tiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is path or affirmation, and with the knowledge that
Donald Carroll ROE STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see Donald Carroll ROE duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness signature Signed: John Lee HAMMONS Date STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see John Lee HAMMONS duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness signature Witness signature Signed: Let Andrea ARORA Date STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see Kelyn Anne ARORA duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Statement of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowlingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.	Witness printed name	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see Donald Carroll ROE duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness printed name Witness signature Date STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see John Lee HAMMONS duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness signature Witness signature I declare that I was personally present and did see Kelyn Anne ARORA duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. I declare that I was personally present and did see Kelyn Anne ARORA duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.		
I declare that I was personally present and did see Donald Carroll ROE duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness signature Signed: John Lee HAMMONS Date STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see John Lee HAMMONS duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness signature Witness signature I declare that I was personally present and did see Kelyn Anne ARORA duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	Donald Carroll ROE	Date
above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness signature Signed: John Lee HAMMONS Date STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see John Lee HAMMONS duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness signature Witness signature Ji	STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
Signed: John Lee HAMMONS STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see John Lee HAMMONS duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness signature Signed: Signed: Signed: Signed: Anne ARORA Date STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see Kelyn Anne ARORA duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Kirka Ladac	above assignment. I make this Statement conscient of the same force and effect as if made under c	tiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is path or affirmation, and with the knowledge that
John Lee HAMMONS STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see John Lee HAMMONS duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness signature Signed: Kelyn Anne ARORA Date STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see Kelyn Anne ARORA duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.	Witness printed name	Witness signature
I declare that I was personally present and did see John Lee HAMMONS duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness signature Signed: Level Poly Date STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see Kelyn Anne ARORA duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.	John Lee HAMMONS	Date
above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness signature Signed: Witness signature STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see Kelyn Anne ARORA duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.	STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
Signed: LeLy Cannelly Date STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see Kelyn Anne ARORA duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.	above assignment. I make this Statement conscient of the same force and effect as if made under o	iously believing it to be true and knowing that it is ath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that
STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see Kelyn Anne ARORA duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.	Witness printed name	Witness signature
I declare that I was personally present and did see Kelyn Anne ARORA duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.	Signed: Lely Onne Doc Kelyn Anne ARORA	<u>)(-9-15</u>
above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.	STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
	above assignment. I make this Statement conscients of the same force and effect as if made under or	ously believing it to be true and knowing that it is ath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that
	Kirk Lake	
	Witness printed name	Witness signature

\$18086 start from 1911 1911 1911 1911 1911 1911 1911 19	
Timothy Ian MULLANE	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
above assignment. I make this Statement consc of the same force and effect as if made unde knowingly making false statements herein may l	
Kirk Lalan	
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Matthew Steven RITTER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
above assignment. I make this Statement consci	ce Matthew Steven RITTER duly sign and execute the ientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is or oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that be punishable by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: QUI Mallar (OV) Jill Marlend ORR	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
assignment. I make this Statement conscientious same force and effect as if made under oath or making false statements herein may be punishable.	
Kirk Lake	A Comment
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Jennifer SCHUTTE	
Tenniter SCHOTTE	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
assignment. I make this Statement conscientious	e Jennifer SCHUTTE duly sign and execute the above ly believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed Am & Struly	1/9//
John Brian STRUBE	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
above assignment. I make this Statement const	d see John Brian STRUBE duly sign and execute the cientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is deroath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that be punishable by law.
K. u. lake	722
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Ann Cecilia TAPP	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
assignment. I make this Statement consciention	see Ann Cecilia TAPP duly sign and execute the above usly believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly ble by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Rachael Eden WALTHER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
the above assignment. I make this Statement co	
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Amanda Margaret BICKING	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
the above assignment. I make this Statement co	ee Amanda Margaret BICKING duly sign and execute onscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that of notes of the second
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Witness printed name	Witness signature
the above assignment. I make this Stateme	lid see Margaret Elizabeth PORTER duly sign and execute nt conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that le under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that hay be punishable by law.
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
Signed: Margaret Elizabeth PORTER	Date
Witness printed name	Witness signature
above assignment. I make this Statement of	did see Jennifer Lynn DUSOLD duly sign and execute the onscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that hay be punishable by law.
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
Jennifer Lynn DUSOLD	Date

WHEREAS I, Amanda Margaret Bicking, hereby declare that I am the inventor on certain inventions as set forth in various patent applications that I developed, or partially developed, while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company, including, but not limited to, the patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto. For the avoidance of doubt, this assignment covers any and all of said inventions that I developed, or partially developed, while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company, whether included in Schedule A or not. I grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert and/or remove and replace in this document, the Application Serial Number, Patent Number, other identifiers, and/or filing date of each of said various patent applications of this assignment.

I made said inventions while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said inventions to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my obligation at the time said inventions were made to assign said inventions to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said patent applications listed in Schedule A hereto, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all patent applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent applications in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company.

I request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said inventions herein assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent applications.

Signed: <u>Amanda Bu</u> kg Amanda Margaret Bicking	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	Amenda Bicking

I declare that I was personally present and did see ______ duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

 $\frac{\text{Lkura } |\zeta|_{\text{in}}}{\text{Witness printed name}} \frac{11/8/15}{\text{Date}}$

SCHEDULE A

P&G Docket	P&G Docket <u>United States</u>		PCT	
Number	App. Serial No.	Filing Date	App. Serial No.	Filing Date
13228PQ	61/948,702	March 6, 2014		
13228MQ	14/635,001	March 2, 2015		
13237P	61/948,813	March 6, 2014		
13237M	14/634,934	March 2, 2015		
13239P	61/948,827	March 6, 2014		:
13239M	14/634,954	March 2, 2015		
13620P	62/076,043	November 6, 2014		
13620M				
13743P	62/177,405	March 13, 2015		
13745PQ	62/132,736	March 13, 2015		
13745Q	14/680,394	April 7, 2015		
13746PQ	62/132,770	March 13, 2015		
13746Q	14/680,426	April 7, 2015		

PATENT REEL: 038710 FRAME: 0573

RECORDED: 05/16/2016